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DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK
 

CITY OF PORTLAND
 
Please Read
 

ApplicatJon And
 B ON 
Noles, II Any,
 

Attached
 Pennit Number: 100258 

PER IT IS ED 
This is to certify 'haI1~KeelerIJ/self 

has permission to ~_molition of onc stQry stQr~g 

31 E.esseoden 51 

provided that the person or persons, f,j ting this perm~~~RrcMMYwith all 
of the provisions of the Statutes of M es of the City of'Po'rtland regulating 
the construction, maintenance and us. ires, and of the application on file in 
this department. 

Apply to Public Works tor street line A certificate of occupancy must be 
and grade if nature ot work requires procured by owner before thIS build­
such information. ing or part thereof is occupIed. 

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS 
Fire Dept. 

Health Dept. 

Appeal- Board _ \~L\_ 

_ 

Other .~___:--___:_:_------_ () eq~" '"', ""'_,~;... .. '0/P
PENALTV FOR REMOVING THIS CARD 



Permil No: Issue Dale: City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 10-0258 

I.	 This pennil application does not preclude the
 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and
 
Federal Rules.
 

2.	 Building penn its do not include plumbing,
 
septic or electrical work.
 

3.	 Building permits are void if work is not started
 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
 
False infonnation may invalidate a building
 
pennit and stop all work..
 

S EDER \1 
'(1APR 2 3 

CBl.: 

117 BO 1600 I 

Localion of Conslruclion: Owner Name: Owner Address: '''"one: 

83 Fessenden Sl Jeffrey Keeler II 83 Fessenden St 603-828-5100 
Business Name: Conlractor Name: Contraclor Addrus: Phone 

self Portland 
LesseeJBuyer's Name Phone: 

\ 

Permit Type: I Zone: 

Demolitions - Building I K-( 
Past Cjse: Pr<l:l!'lued Use: Permil fe: Cosl of Work:I I CEO Dislrict: 

Two Family Two Family / Demolition of one $0.00 2 
story storage room. FIRE DEPT: ':J Approved rNSPECTlON: 

~I Denied 
Use Group'll Type 

~ I-i "S<-. - J J ...;. 1>(~ltt1A11 ~t1 
Proposed Project Deseriprion: 

Demolition of one story storage room. {q,;' X l "',\,\ Signalure SlgnalUre{\\y~. t\..AI1 ~ 't'17 k3/;'. 2.' ,D 
PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A~ I I 
Aellon: Approved L} Approved w/Condllions IJ Deniedr J 

Signalure: Dale. 

Permil Taken By: !Dale Applied For: Zoning Approval 
gg 03/[ 7120 10 

Spceial Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal Hisloric Preservation 

L' Shoreland o Variance !.{NOI In DislriCI or Landmark 

['I WeIland '\ Misccllanrous n Does Nor Require ReView 

J Flood Zone r 1Condilional Usc Requires ReView 

-.J ubdivlsion ~ Inlerpretalion o Approved 

U Sile Plan ~ Approved ! 1 Approved w/Condi!ions 

MaJ r I Minor 0 MM fJ o Denied Ll Denied 

O\: ",\e,p..j-~ 
Dale: 3 \ \ '1 10 ~\ Dale Dale' 

Ci V 0 Po an 

CERTlFICAnON 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that (he proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to confonn to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a penn it for work described in the application is issued, r certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such penn it at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such penn it. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	 ADDRESS DATE PHONF. 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK. TITLE	 DATE PI'IONE 
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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
389 Congress Street, 0410 [ Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: 

10-0258 

DJile Applied For: 

03/<1712010 

CBL: 

117 BOl6001 

LOralioD orConstruclion: 

83 Fessenden St 
'Business Name: 

Lessee/Buyer's Name 

Owner Name: 

Jeffrey Keeler 11 
ConlTaClor Name: 

self 
Phone: 

Owner Address: 

83 Fessenden 5t 
Contractor Address: 

Portland 
Permit Type: 

Demolitions - Building 

Phone: 

603-828-5 J 00 
Phone 

Proposed Use: 

Two Family 1 Demolition of one story storage room, 

Proposed Project De:seriplion: 

Demolition of one story storage room 12.5' x 15.5'. 
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Demolition of a Structure
 
Permit Application
 

I[ you or me properry owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within 
the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted. 

Location/Address of Construction: 1, ?---J *v.l'lA, I.\~\(fJ\",\ ,;{, . 
TOlL'I..l Square Footage of Proposed Structure Square Footage of Lot: 

194 SF 6194 SF 

Tax Assessor's Chan, Block & Lot: Owner: Telephone: 
Chart# Block# Lot# Jeffrey Keeler II 6038285100 
117 B - 016 

Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Applicant name, address & telephone: Cost Of $300 
Jeffrey Keeler II 

)-.X 
Work: $ 

83 Fessenden St 'L 

N/A 
Portland, ME 04103 "\['("'--0-"""'" Fee: $ 3t"}, (\( I 
6038285100 

Current legal use: (i.e. garage, warehouse) 
Storage Room 

If vacant, what was me preVIOUS use? 
How long has it been Vac,1ne -
Project description: The 1-story storage room will be removed from the property. It will be brought down by hand and 

the debris sorted and brought to Riverside Recycling FaCility No heavy eqUipment will be used, 
and no digging will be necessary. 

Same as Applicant Above 
Contractor's name, address & telephone: 

Who should we contact when the pertuit is ready: Same as Applicant Above - -
Mailing address: 'elephone: HI-r ~--­

llAn .­
I I 

v 
.", 200 

PIL III n II. 1,,1 111'11 tllrm.tt l1 (' Hllll 'till h~ l'lI I II If If '.dl II '. -.11 [Ull.' " III '0{ 

III ~. uti ill h· ,UIH uti klll,dlll", Ill! J1l rl IiI. 

In order to h" .·u... the' CIl")" fully understands the rull scope (,r Ihe pWleet, the Planning and Development Department may 
reyuest addi[lon.al inform.ltIon pnor to the Issuance or a permit. For further in rormation or to download copies or this form and 
other apphcations Vlsit rhe Jnspecnol1S DIVlsioo on-llllc at W\\i\\'.pnrrI.IDJnuuw t I '. or SlOp hy the Jnspections Dj,,-jSlon 0 rflCe, 
room :lIS City I-Iall or call "14-87 't 

I hereby c~rnt)' that I am the Owner or reconJ or the nam<.:d property. or that the owner or r",conJ authoITl<:s the proposed wOrK amJ that [ have 
b~en 'llirnol1zcJ br the owner [0 ma.Ke this applicariun as h,s/her :llIthnrizcJ agent. I agr",: to l'"1furrn to all applicable laws of this iIlJ1swe{1on. 
In addition. if a permit for work described in ,his applocation IS i,.lIed, I cern!)' that the C , c Ofticial', ;lUthorind rcpre;,cIHarjve shall ba\',· the 
·.ILlthonty to (mer all areas covered by this permit .If .,ny rCJsomlbk hour to enforce the provision,; "f (he codes applicable to this pem"'_ 

Signature of applicant: -tT- i Date: .3 'f7, 0 
__--F4~_~-_--L----4-.:.~__-_J 

This is not a pennit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued, 

Revised 10-17-08 



Page 1 of 1 

.Jeanie Bourke - Demo sign off for 83 Fessenden Street 

From: "Monti, Barbara" <monti@unitil.com>
 
To: "Jeanie Bourke" <JMB@portlandrnaine.gov>
 
Date: 3117/20109:09 Al\1
 
Subject: Demo sign off for 83 Fessenden Street
 

Jeanie, 

Mr Keeler is all set to demo the attached structure at the back of his property. 

Any questions please let me know. 

barb 

Barbara Monti 
Unitil Service Corp 
1075 Forest Avenue 
PO Box 3586 
Portland ME 04104-3586 
Phone: 207-541-2533 
Email: monti@unitil.com 

file:IIC:\Documents and Set1ings\jrnb\Local Settings\Ternp\XPgrpwise\4BA09C3FPortlan... 3/18/20 10 



Demolition Call List & Requirements
 

Site Address: 
83 Fessenden St Portland, ME 04103 

_ Owner: Jeffrey Keeler II _ 

Strucnue T'ype: 
Attached 1-story storage room. Wood framed. 

_ Contractor: 
Jeffrey Keeler II 

------------ ­
Utility Approvals Number Contact NamelDate 

Pauline 3/16/10
Central Maine Power 1-800-750-4000 

Barbara Monty, ex 2533 3/16/10Northern Utilities 797-8002 ext 6241 
Stephanie, ex 3095 3/16/10

Portland Water District 761-8310 
Tickellt 20101203212 3/16/10Dig Safe 1-888-344-7233 

After calling Dig Safe, you must wait 72 business hours before digging can begin. 

Lucy Cotte 3/16/10DPW/ Traffic Division (L. Cote) 874-8891 

Carole Merritt 3/16/10DPW/ Sealed Drain Permit (c. Merrin) 874-8822 
Deb Andrews 3/16/10

Historic Preservation 874-8726 
Captain Kuttrow 3/16/10

Fire Dispatcher 874-8576 
Sandy Moody 3/16/10

DSP - Enviroomenttl (Augusta) 287-2651 

Additional Requirements 
Additional Requirements 1-3 are 1) Written notice to adjoining owners 
included on attached pages. 

2) A photo of the structure(s) to be demolished 

3) A plot plan or site plan of the property Additional Requirement 4 not needed 
as per a phone conversation wrth4) Certification from an asbestos abatement company 
Lannie Dobson on 3/16/10 

All construction and demolition debris generated in Portland must be delivered to Riverside Recycling 
Facility at 910 Riverside Street. Source separated salvage materials placed in specifically designated 
containers are exempt from this provision. For more information contact Troy Moon @ 874-8467. 

U.S. EPA Region 1 - No Phone call required. Just mail copy of State notification to: 

Demo / Reno Clerk 
US EPA Region I (SEA) 
JFK Federal Building 
Boston, I'vu\ 02203 

] have contacted aU of the necessary companies/departments as indicated above and attached all 

:::::~ dj:%JL 3)7)D
Date: 

I ur n1l ....,. i I nr 1~II'l II I I lit \ n II: I rh" fllrm 'u ,II r t'rmilllPJllinlllllll~ L ir 111' D ru: 'Ii III' I 1\ linn In 

11111" \ • l. ilc I \ \\ • lCIrllti n Im;"n .J,W 
Building Inspections Division' 389 Congress Sireet • P0r113nd, Maine 04 10 I • (207) 874-8703 • FACSIMILE (207) 874-8716 • TTY (207) 874-8936 
Revised 10-[7-08 



Jake and Eleanor Keeler 

83 Fessenden St. 

Portland, ME 04103 

March 16, 2010 

KeeleLja 1i>gmail.com or Eleanor.bates@gmail.com 

Hello Neighbors! 

My wife Eleanor and I are planning on doing some work to our house this spring. 

That work will happen in two stages and requires two permits from the city. The 

first bit of work involves the removal of the storage room attached to the back of 

our house. It's the only 1-story part of the house. (It's also the part that looks like 

a good wind could take it down). Later this spring we'll be looking to put up an 

addition in its place, but that's separate work. For the demolition permit, the city 

requires that [ send this letter to all property abutters about the application for a 

demolition permit, so that's you! 

Just to let you know, I'll be doing the work myself and the removal of this 

structure will not require heavy equipment nor any interruption in services to the 

street. It will be a pretty simple and painless affair. Part of the future addition will 

require foundation work, but that will be a separate permit and separate work 

later this spring. 

Thank you and please come over or email if you have any questions, or if you 

just want to see how it's going. 

Cheers, 

Jake and Eleanor Keeler 



Foundation and structure of the 
~c;~~~~~~~~:Sj~ main house will not be affected. 

~~;;~'~~~~~rt~:! The 1-story room is the room to 
"'" ';'~~~;-_~r"j be demolished. 

Interior view of the storage room 

1-story attached structure is 10 be 
demolished. No heavy equipmenl 
necessary and no disturbance of the 
soil will be necesary. 
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